RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 283449 ADOPTED ON MAR 01 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT GROUP 491, San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on MAR 01 1994, and bearing official document No. ω .0.171661, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT GROUP 491.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$459,895.00 from Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, CIP 44-001.0, and not to exceed \$669,077 from Water Revenue Fund 41500, CIP 73-0830, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for

said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserve.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

02/08/94

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/rra

Bid No.: K94094 A.C. No.: 9400790

R-94-994

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	RTIFICATE C)F UNALL	OTTED BA		AC _	9400790
		LICOEDY	, oco÷i	5				ĎĒ	IGINATING T. NO.:	700
forth in	the	foregoir	ng resol	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	tor the all ury, or is a	otment of anticipated	t tunds for d to come	the purpose set into the Treasury,
and is c	other	wise una	allotted.							
Amount \$		1,128,972.00			Fund			40012		
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the	expendi	ture of funds	for advert	sing for bid	ds for con	struction of	Sewer and Water
		Group 4				-				
Date		February 3, 1994				D	\bigcirc	\bigcirc		
		1 05.001 9 0, 1007				. Бу.	By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			
		AC				COUNTING DATA				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ODG		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
01	0	FUND	700	ORG. 385	ACCOUNT 4277	ORDER 171660	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$459,895.00
02	Ö		700	385	4277	181260				669,077.00
	-		,	000	7211	101200				009,077.00
···										
	1									
. ,				l]		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$1,128,972.00
								TOTAL	MOONT	FUND OVERRIDE
ourpose Freasur same a anticipa	e of y, or are to ated t	said con r are ant o be dra	itract, th ticipated wn, and	at suffic I to con I that th	cient moneys ne into the T ne said mone	to meet the reasury, to y now act	ne obligation the creditually in the	ons of said it of the a e Treasur	d contract appropriation v. together	propriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.
Vend										
Purpo	ose									
Date		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
	_				AC	COUNTING DA			- TROLLER	3 DEI ARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
									-	
						<u> </u>				
				-				TOTALA	MOUNT	
C-361 (R	EV 2-	92)				·		TOTAL A	MOUNI	EUND QUEDRING
/					•			AC	FUND OVERRIDE	
				n	000444	`		ARARA A	AC _	9400790
				K-	283449	3	MAR 01	1994		